## 502716080 03/11/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2762696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AKIHIRO SHIMOMURA	02/17/2014
YUTAKA AKIYAMA	02/17/2014
SAYA SHIMOMURA	02/17/2014
YASUTAKA NAKASHIBA	02/17/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1753 SHIMONUMABE, NAKAHARA-KU
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8668

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14204145	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

05 man.

**Email:** dhunter@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name:

DARRYL HUNTER

Address Line 1:

2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q210371
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARRYL HUNTER, NEW APPS SPECIALIST
SIGNATURE:	/Darryl Hunter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q210371Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032405 FRAME: 0835

502716080

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Akihiro SHIMOMURA, Yutaka AKIYAMA, Saya SHIMOMURA and Yasutaka NAKASHIBA of Kanagawa, Japan hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

, ; ;	and			
Whereas,	Whereas, Renesas Electronics Corporation,			
	1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara	<u>a-ku,</u>		
	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-	8668, Japan		
`	quire the entire right, title, and interest ates patents to be obtained therefor;	st in the application and		
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,				
named assignee, its successors a and the invention disclosed there claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § Trademark Office to issue any I application to the assignee, its statement of the series of the se	assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and trand assigns, the entire right, title and rein for the United States of America, §119, and I/we request the Director of Letters Patent granted upon the inventuccessors and assigns; and I/we will I necessary by the assignee in connectation to do so by the assignee.	interest in the application, including the right to f the U.S. Patent and tion set forth in the execute without further		
	nd request our attorneys SUGHRUE			
	shington, DC 20037-3213 to insert h ,145 and Confirmatio			
4810 , f number and filing date of said a	filed March 11, 2014	the application		
number and filing date of said a	pplication when known.			
February 17, Date: 2014 Chihiro x				
	ro SHIMOMURA			
Date: 2014 Jutaka s/ Yutaka	akiyana			
s/ Yutaka	a AKIYAMA			
Date: 2014 Saya S	Shimomura			
s/ Saya S	SHIMOMURA			
Date: February 17, Cfasutaka	Nakashiba			
- yasuta	aka NAKASHIBA			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032405 FRAME: 0836